• Brazil: Elections could lead to fiscal slippage and infrastructure program,

massive new Petrobas issuance, possible Real intervention, 10% bond returns

• Emerging Markets: Attractive real interest rates, 6.8% local currency yield (GEMX index)

while interest rates may rise to contain inflation of around 5%.

Source : IIF

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

China – Manufacturing PMI

Source: Bloomberg, Economic analysis and asset allocation strategies

ECONOMIC AND FINANCIAL OUTLOOK 2011

CONFIDENTIAL

• SECTION 03

Exchange rate
The future of emerging markets

31

• Global imbalances require further revaluation of emerging market currencies

• Fundamental models indicate undervaluation of several emerging countries

• Renminbi appreciation (3% in 2010) appears insufficient to avoid U.S. protectionism

• “Carry” strategies support Australia, Canada, Brazil and South Africa (+20%)

• Structural factors indicate a significant undervaluation of Asian currencies (-20%)

ECONOMIC AND FINANCIAL OUTLOOK 2011

CONFIDENTIAL

Currency Valuation (October 2010)

Undervalued

Overvalued

%

Source :  Peterson Institute of International Economics, FEER

• SECTION 03

CDP Outlook 2011-2013
Benchmark Scenario

32

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2010 2011

World ($PPP) 2.4 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.1 2.6 2,5

G7 -0.1 1.2 0.7 1.5 1.7

BIC 3.1 5.5 4.9 4.5 3.8

United States -0.3 1.5 0.9 1.8 2.0 1.6 1.4

Canada 0.3 1.4 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.7 2.1

Japan -1.4 -1.0 -1.3 -0.4 0.0 -0.9 -0.3

Euro Area 0.2 1.1 1.5 1.7 1.9 1.5 1.6

Germany 0.3 0.8 1.1 1.4, 1.5 1.1 1.4

United Kingdom 2.2 3.0 1.8 1.9 2.5 3.1 2.6

China -0.7 3.0 4.2 3.8 3.2 3.0 3.1

India 10.9 11.3 6.7 6.0 5.0 9.5 6.8

Brazil 4.9 5.2 4.6 4.3 4.0

Sources: Economic analysis and asset allocation strategies, IMF, Global Insight, Consensus Forecasts

CONSENSUSINFLATION (%)

ECONOMIC AND FINANCIAL OUTLOOK 2011

CONFIDENTIAL

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2010 2011

World ($PPP) -0.7 4.3 4.0 4.1 4.2 3.7 3.1

G7 -3.5 2.5 2.2 2.3 2.6

BIC 7.2 8.7 7.6 7.7 8.0

United States -2.4 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.1 2.7 2.4

Canada -2.5 3.1 2.5 3.2 3.4 3.1 2.5

Japan -5.3 2.9 1.5 1.5 1.5 3.0 1.3

Euro Area -4.1 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.9 1.6 1.4

Germany -4.9 3.0 1.7 1.8 1.9 3.2 1.9

United Kingdom -4.9 1.4 1.9 2.3 2.6 1.5 2.1

China 9.1 9.5 8.0 8.2 8.6 9.9 9.0

India 7.7 8.1 8.2 8.0 7.9 8.3 8.3

Brazil -0.2 6.1 4.8 5.0 5.1

.  Sources: Economic analysis and asset allocation strategies, IMF, Global Insight, Consensus Forecasts

GDP (% GROWTH) CONSENSUS*

• SECTION 03

THANK YOU

Oliver Fratzscher

ofratzscher@lacaisse.com

514-847-2365

+
WEI-JI

OPPORTUNITYDANGER

MANAGING RISK

mailto:ofratzscher@lacaisse.com